T-13/4 Super Ultra-Bright LED
Lamps
Technical Data
HLMP-C115
HLMP-C117 HLMP-C123
HLMP-C215 HLMP-C223
HLMP-C315 HLMP-C323
HLMP-C415 HLMP-C423

C623-E00xx 6.7 –
3
Part Numbering System
HLMP - C x xx - x x x xx
Mechanical Options
00: Bulk
01: Tape & Reel, Crimped Leads
02: Tape & Reel, Straight Leads
B2: Right Angle Housing, Even Leads
UQ: Ammo Pack, Horizontal Leads
Color Bin Options
0: Full Color Bin Distribution
D: Color Bins 4 & 5 only
Maximum Iv Bin Options
0: Open (No Maximum Limit)
Others: Please refer to the Iv Bin Table
Minimum Iv Bin Options
Please refer to the Iv Bin Table
Viewing Angle & Standoffs Options
15: 15 Degree, without Standoffs
17: 15 Degree, with Standoffs
23: 25 Degree, without Standoffs
Color Options
1. AS AlGaAs Red
2. High Efficiency Red
3. Yellow
4. Orange
5. Green
6. Emerald Green
Package Options
C: T-1 3/4 (5 mm)
4
Package Dimensions
Absolute Maximum Ratings at TA = 25°C
High
High Performance
DH AS Efficiency Green and
AlGaAs Red and Emerald
Parameter Red Orange Yellow Green Units
DC Forward Current[1] 30 30 20 30 mA
Transient Forward Current[2] 500 500 500 500 mA
(10 µsec Pulse)
Reverse Voltage (Ir = 100 µA) 5 5 5 5 V
LED Junction Temperature 110 110 110 110 °C
Operating Temperature Range –20 to +100            –55 to +100 –20 to +100 °C
Storage Temperature Range                           –55 to +100 °C
Lead Soldering Temperature                        260°C for 5 seconds
[1.6 mm (0.063 in.) from body]
Notes:
1. See Figure 5 for maximum current derating vs. ambient temperature.
2. The transient current is the maximum nonrecurring peak current the device can withstand without damaging the LED die and wire
bond.
1.14 ± 0.20
(0.045 ± 0.008)
5.80 ± 0.20
(0.228 ± 0.008)
5.00 ± 0.20
(0.197 ± 0.008)
31.60
(1.244) MIN.
0.70 (0.028)
MAX.
1.00
(0.039)
MIN.
8.71 ± 0.20
(0.343 ± 0.008)
2.54 ± 0.38
(0.100 ± 0.015)
0.50 ± 0.10
(0.020 ± 0.004)
SQ. TYP.
NOTES: